Dairy No. 54872985

Date 134419

Department of Personnel (A-1)

No.HSG-A(3)-1/2019-Loose Government of Himachal Pradesh Housing Department

From:

Chief Secretary(Housing)to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

To

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of H.P.,Shimla-2.
- 2. All the Divisional Commissioners, H.P.
- 3. All the Deputy Commissioners, H.P.
- 4. All the Heads of Departments, H.P.
- All Chairman/Managing Directors/Secretaries/
 CEOs/Registrars of all PSUs/ Boards/Corporations/
 Universities, Himachal Pradesh.

Dated:Shimla-2, the 30 October, 2019.

Subject:

Filling up the post of Chairperson and Members of Real

Estate Regulatory Authority-Advertisement thereof.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of advertisement for filling up the post of Chairperson & Two Members in Real Estate Regulatory Authority for the State of Himachal Pradesh. This is also being published in the Newspapers through Department of Information and Public Relation, H.P.

It is requested to widely circulate this advertisement.

Yours faithfully,

(Pradeep Sharma)
Under Secretary(Housing)to
the Government of H.P.

(3)

GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH HOUSING DEPARTMENT

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited under the provision of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 from the eligible candidates for appointment as Chairperson and two whole time Members of Real Estate Regulatory Authority in the State of Himachal Pradesh.

The candidates should have adequate knowledge of and professional experience of at least 20 years in case of chairperson and 15 years in case of Members in the field of urban Development, Housing, Real Estate Development, Infrastructure Economics, Technical Experts from relevant fields, planning, Law, Commerce, accountancy, industry, Management, social Service, Public Affairs or Administration.

Provided that a person who is, or has been, in the service of the State Government shall not be appointed as a Chairperson unless such person has held the post of Additional Secretary to the Central Government or any equivalent post in the Central Government or State Government.

Provided further that a person who is, or has been, in the service of the State Government shall not be appointed as a Member unless such person has held the post of Secretary to the State Government or any equivalent post in the State Government or Central Government.

Other terms & conditions shall be as per the Himachal State Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2017 available on website: www.tcp.hp.gov.in.

Candidates are requested to submit their complete biodata / profile and qualification for the post applied for.

The eligible candidates may submit their applications through registered post or in person latest by 23rd November, 2019 (upto 5.00 P.M.) on the following address:-

Under Secretary (Housing) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Room No. 16-B, Ellersile Building, HP- Secretariat. Phone No. 0177-2880350, 2622217.

skaml

Chief Secretary (Housing) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh